Office of the President

P.O. Box 2008, New Britain, Connecticut 06050 (203) 827-7700

RESOLUTION

APPOINTING

CHRYSOSTOMOS SOFIANOS

as

HONORARY PROFESSOR

at

CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

May 4, 1990

WHEREAS, Dr. Chrysostomos Sofianos of Nicosia, Cyprus has, through the development of high quality international education programs and institutions and through his energetic work as teacher, researcher, and consultant, fostered a substantial and growing international program on Cyprus; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Sofianos has provided support and counsel to the faculty and administration of Central Connecticut State University as they seek to enhance the University's quality through meaningful international programs; and

WHEREAS, The students and faculty of Central Connecticut State University benefit appreciably from these continuing contributions; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Sofianos has demonstrated conspicuous achievement as a result of his academic background and extensive involvement in developing and expanding international dialogues; and

WHEREAS, Appropriate campus bodies and the President of Central Connecticut State University have so recommended and the Board of Trustees concur; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That Dr. Sofianos be awarded the lifetime title of Honorary Professor at Central Connecticut State University.

A True Certified Copy:

L. J. Davidson Chairperson

Dallas K. Beal

President

